
341 .14 (2) Upon compliance with the laws relating to registration of automobiles 
and station wagons, including payment of the prescribed fee under s. 341 .25 (1) (a) 
plus an additional fee of U $10 when license plates are issued accompanied by an 
application showing satisfactory proof that the applicant is the holder of an unexpired 
amateur radio station license issued by the federal communications commission *PA 

the department shall issue registration plates on which; 
in lieu of the usual registration number, shall be inscribed in large legible form the call 
letters of such applicant as assigned by the federal communications commission . The 
fee for reissuance of a plate under this subsection shall be $10 
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CHAPTER 183, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to amend 341 .14 (2) of the statutes, relating to special license plates for 
holders of amateur radio station licenses . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 . 341 .14 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapters 29 and 43, laws of 
1977, is amended to read : 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


